
#8 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.55 10

2 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 15.88 8

3 RICHARDS, Nick SR Concord 16.96 6

4 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 17.01 5

5 KYROUSIS, Nicholas JR Portsmouth 17.90 4

6 LUPINACCI, Max JR Coe-Brown 20.10 3

#5 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BRAGG, Eben SR Concord 4:15.65 10

1:04.12 (1:04.12) 1:06.43 (2:10.55) 1:06.11 (3:16.65) 59.00 (4:15.65)

2 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 4:15.73 8
1:03.44 (1:03.44) 1:05.47 (2:08.90) 1:05.84 (3:14.73) 1:01.01 (4:15.73)

3 COX, Aidan SO Coe-Brown 4:18.67 6
1:04.34 (1:04.34) 1:04.87 (2:09.21) 1:05.46 (3:14.66) 1:04.02 (4:18.67)

4 OBRIEN, Andy SR Oyster River 4:18.72 5
1:04.48 (1:04.48) 1:05.66 (2:10.14) 1:04.77 (3:14.90) 1:03.82 (4:18.72)

5 MURPHY, John JR Concord 4:23.87 4
1:04.69 (1:04.69) 1:06.24 (2:10.93) 1:05.86 (3:16.78) 1:07.09 (4:23.87)

6 SYLVESTER, Carter SR Coe-Brown 4:27.71 3
1:03.66 (1:03.66) 2:17.05 (3:20.71) 1:07.01 (4:27.71)  (4:27.71)

7 PAYEUR, Jeremiah JR Dover 4:30.11 2
1:04.45 (1:04.45) 1:08.07 (2:12.52) 1:10.87 (3:23.39) 1:06.73 (4:30.11)

8 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 4:32.40 1
1:05.21 (1:05.21) 1:07.81 (2:13.01) 1:10.99 (3:24.00) 1:08.40 (4:32.40)

9 HOOPER, Zachary JR Concord 4:33.29
1:05.04 (1:05.04) 1:06.83 (2:11.87) 1:09.72 (3:21.58) 1:11.71 (4:33.29)

10 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 4:37.57
1:04.93 (1:04.93) 1:06.79 (2:11.72) 1:11.94 (3:23.65) 1:13.92 (4:37.57)

11 HILTS, Sam JR Concord 4:41.07
1:09.04 (1:09.04) 1:10.91 (2:19.94) 1:11.31 (3:31.25) 1:09.82 (4:41.07)

12 TKACZYK, Tyler SO Coe-Brown 4:44.14
1:11.28 (1:11.28) 1:11.93 (2:23.21) 1:11.75 (3:34.95) 1:09.19 (4:44.14)

13 MIHELICH, Logan SR Coe-Brown 4:47.36
1:10.82 (1:10.82) 1:11.86 (2:22.68) 1:12.72 (3:35.40) 1:11.97 (4:47.36)

14 GLEASON, Aiden SR Concord 4:49.68
1:08.97 (1:08.97) 1:11.48 (2:20.44) 1:13.65 (3:34.09) 1:15.60 (4:49.68)

15 EGAN, Zach JR Spaulding 4:54.09
1:12.72 (1:12.72) 1:12.08 (2:24.80) 1:19.32 (3:44.11) 1:09.99 (4:54.09)

HOGNE, Lars JR Coe-Brown DNF

CIESUK, Ryan SR Concord DNS
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#3 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow 51.30 1(1) 10

2 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 51.46 1(2) 8

3 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 51.77 1(3) 6

4 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 52.05 1(4) 5

5 FLEISCHER, Owen SR Oyster River 52.32 1(5) 4

6 ROY, Adam JR Spaulding 52.43 1(6) 3

7 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth Christian 52.60 2(1) 2

8 PARADIS, Keegan SR Coe-Brown 52.68 2(2) 1

9 DURAND, Josh SR Spaulding 53.13 2(3)

10 KNIGHT, Keegan JR Exeter 54.73 2(4)

11 SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter 55.28 2(5)

12 MACKEY, Wyatt SR Coe-Brown 55.44 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow 51.30

2 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 51.46

3 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 51.77

4 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 52.05

5 FLEISCHER, Owen SR Oyster River 52.32

6 ROY, Adam JR Spaulding 52.43

Section 2 of 2

1 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth Christian 52.60

2 PARADIS, Keegan SR Coe-Brown 52.68

3 DURAND, Josh SR Spaulding 53.13

4 KNIGHT, Keegan JR Exeter 54.73

5 SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter 55.28

6 MACKEY, Wyatt SR Coe-Brown 55.44

#1 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 22.67   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 HEIGIS, Porter SR Coe-Brown 23.35   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 TUNGURU, Jacque SO Concord 23.65   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 CAIN, Hogan SR Coe-Brown 23.85   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 23.95   (NW) 2(1) 4

6 MARINO, Quinn SO Concord 24.22   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 MULLEN, Nate JR Concord 25.41   (NW) 1(5) 2

8 SMITH, Nathan SR Concord 25.94   (NW) 2(3) 1

WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow DNS 1

DORROW, Ty SO Oyster River DNS 2

FERRIER, Alasdair SR Concord DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
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#1 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 22.67

2 HEIGIS, Porter SR Coe-Brown 23.35

3 TUNGURU, Jacque SO Concord 23.65

4 CAIN, Hogan SR Coe-Brown 23.85

5 MULLEN, Nate JR Concord 25.41

WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 23.95

2 MARINO, Quinn SO Concord 24.22

3 SMITH, Nathan SR Concord 25.94

DORROW, Ty SO Oyster River DNS

FERRIER, Alasdair SR Concord DNS

#11 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Concord (A) 8:06.21 10

2:01.76 (2:01.76) 2:07.49 (4:09.25) 1:58.41 (6:07.65) 1:58.57 (8:06.21)

2 Coe-Brown (A) 8:15.47 8
2:05.37 (2:05.37) 2:03.62 (4:08.99) 2:06.30 (6:15.29) 2:00.19 (8:15.47)

3 Oyster River (A) 8:20.58 6
2:07.44 (2:07.44) 2:00.99 (4:08.43) 2:05.24 (6:13.67) 2:06.92 (8:20.58)

4 Winnacunnet (A) 9:08.22 5
2:14.98 (2:14.98) 2:11.97 (4:26.95) 2:19.76 (6:46.71) 2:21.52 (9:08.22)

5 Portsmouth (A) 9:37.86 4
2:13.21 (2:13.21) 2:23.92 (4:37.13) 2:30.58 (7:07.70) 2:30.17 (9:37.86)

6 Pembroke (A) 9:41.42 3
2:23.08 (2:23.08) 2:25.13 (4:48.21) 2:38.43 (7:26.63) 2:14.80 (9:41.42)

#9 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 44.65 1(1) 10

2 Coe-Brown (A) 45.14 1(2) 8

3 Exeter (A) 45.22 1(3) 6

4 Merrimack Valley (A) 46.04 2(1) 5

5 Oyster River (A) 46.11 1(4) 4

6 Concord (A) 46.12 1(5) 3

7 Pembroke (A) 47.58 2(2) 2

8 Somersworth (A) 47.65 2(3) 1

Spaulding (A) DNF 1

Bow (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Portsmouth (A) 44.65

2 Coe-Brown (A) 45.14

3 Exeter (A) 45.22
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#9 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
4 Oyster River (A) 46.11

5 Concord (A) 46.12

Spaulding (A) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Merrimack Valley (A) 46.04

2 Pembroke (A) 47.58

3 Somersworth (A) 47.65

Bow (A) DNS

#21 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WOTTON, Tanner SR Coe-Brown 120' 103 /4 118' 01 /2 106' 3" 120' 103 /4 118' 21 /2 10

2 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 118' 71 /2 118' 71 /2 118' 2" 105' 11 /4 108' 01 /2 8

3 MARSHALL, Ethan SR Somersworth 115' 91 /2 112' 43 /4 115' 91 /2 FOUL 110' 41 /2 6

4 FOULDS, Sam SO Concord 109' 21 /2 100' 1" 94' 83 /4 91' 51 /2 109' 21 /2 5

5 FLYNN, Aidan SR Coe-Brown 106' 4" FOUL FOUL 106' 4" FOUL 4

6 SMALLEY, Henry SO Concord 99' 41 /2 91' 10" 99' 41 /2 80' 10" 69' 31 /2 3

7 TICALU, Calvin JR Somersworth 97' 4" 85' 41 /2 89' 51 /4 94' 7" 97' 4" 2

8 BRASSARD, Henry SO Exeter 96' 43 /4 96' 43 /4 FOUL 83' 1" 94' 101 /2 1

9 KOZAK, Nikolai JR Portsmouth 94' 11" 94' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 DAIGLE, Owen JR Spaulding 91' 33 /4 FOUL 91' 33 /4 88' 5" 90' 111 /2

11 PALERMO, Dylan JR Portsmouth 87' 61 /4 80' 11" 70' 0" 87' 61 /4 83' 8"

12 ESTEVEZ, Emilio SR Somersworth 85' 6" FOUL 85' 6" 71' 11 /2 FOUL

13 TYRRELL, Shannon SR Concord 70' 43 /4 60' 5" 68' 4" 70' 43 /4 65' 11"

DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke NM

#13 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 5" 5' 7" 5' 9" Pts
1 DORHETY, Daniel FR Oyster River 5' 7" XO O XXX 10

2 CORRIVEAU, Matthew SO Coe-Brown 5' 7" XO XXO XXX 7

2 TAYLOR, Derek SR Concord 5' 7" XO XXO XXX 7

4 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 5' 7" XXO XXO XXX 5

5 CHAMPNEY, Luke JR Concord 5' 5" O XXX 4

STICH, Jurgen JR Bow NH

DORROW, Ty SO Oyster River NH XXX

#19 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 47' 21 /2 45' 51 /2 43' 7" 47' 21 /2 47' 1" 10

2 CRONIN, Matthew JR Exeter 40' 21 /2 40' 21 /2 39' 01 /2 36' 6" 37' 21 /2 8

3 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 39' 111 /4 39' 4" 37' 61 /2 39' 111 /4 38' 51 /2 6

4 PALERMO, Dylan JR Portsmouth 39' 101 /2 36' 91 /4 37' 31 /2 38' 83 /4 39' 101 /2 5

5 NICHOLLS, Ryan SR Bow 37' 2" 34' 71 /2 37' 2" 35' 81 /2 32' 101 /2 4

6 SUNUNU, Calvin FR St. Thomas A 36' 91 /2 FOUL 36' 91 /2 33' 31 /4 35' 33 /4 3

7 SAWYER, Ethan SO Spaulding 35' 10" 32' 101 /2 35' 10" 33' 41 /2 34' 101 /2 2

8 LAMOUREUX, Jarrett SR Concord 33' 63 /4 31' 11 /2 32' 93 /4 33' 63 /4 33' 1" 1
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#19 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
9 QUINNEY, Seth JR Coe-Brown 32' 41 /2 31' 2" 30' 31 /2 30' 01 /2 32' 41 /2

10 VALOTTO, Jimmy SO Pembroke 32' 21 /2 31' 81 /2 30' 81 /2 31' 11" 32' 21 /2

11 WOTTON, Tanner SR Coe-Brown 32' 0" 32' 0" 30' 03 /4 31' 3" 31' 7"

12 ESTEVEZ, Emilio SR Somersworth 31' 11 /2 28' 4" 31' 11 /2 30' 31 /2 FOUL

#15 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 8' 1" 8' 7" 9' 1" 9' 7" 10' 1" 10' 7" 11' 1" 11' 7" 12' 0" Pts
1 MULLER, Nate SR Concord 11' 7" P P P P XO O P O XXX 10

2 CAMPBELL, Evan SR Portsmouth 10' 7" O P O O O XO XXX 8

3 BLADES, Zachary SO Coe-Brown 10' 1" O P O XO O XXX 5.5

3 ROUTHIER, Lincoln JR Bow 10' 1" O P O XO O XXX 5.5

5 READEL, Alex FR Coe-Brown 9' 7" O P O O XXX 4

6 BOYCE, Rowan JR Coe-Brown 9' 7" O P XO O XXX 3

7 HILL, Finn SO Coe-Brown 9' 7" O P O XO XXX 2

8 SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter 8' 1" XO P P XXX 1

OLOFSON, Wyatt SO Coe-Brown NH

PASQUALONI, Charlie JR Portsmouth NH

EATON, Parker SR Coe-Brown NH

#17 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 20' 10"   (NW) 20' 41 /2 20' 8" 20' 10" 20' 7" 2(1) 10

2 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 20' 41 /2   (NW) 19' 111 /2 19' 53 /4 20' 41 /2 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 TURGEON, Ethan SR Somersworth 18' 10"   (NW) 18' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 COWAN, Jacob JR Coe-Brown 18' 9"   (NW) 17' 7" 18' 7" 18' 5" 18' 9" 1(1) 5

5 NICOLS, Jeremaih SO Oyster River 18' 5"   (NW) FOUL 18' 5" 16' 8" FOUL 1(2) 4

6 REIFF, Benjamin JR Coe-Brown 18' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 18' 5" 2(4) 3

7 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth C18' 4"   (NW) 18' 4" FOUL 17' 71 /2 18' 21 /2 2(5) 2

8 CORRIVEAU, Matthew SO Coe-Brown 18' 1"   (NW) FOUL 16' 93 /4 FOUL 18' 1" 2(6) 1

9 EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth 17' 10"   (NW) 17' 10" 17' 7" FOUL 17' 6" 1(3)

10 RICHARDS, Nick SR Concord 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 9" 17' 8" 17' 81 /2 FOUL 2(7)

11 NADA, Ahmed JR Portsmouth 17' 5"   (NW) 16' 6" 17' 5" 15' 6" 17' 4" 1(4)

12 TAYLOR, Derek SR Concord 16' 11"   (NW) FOUL 16' 11" 14' 11" 16' 1" 1(5)

13 FERRIER, Alasdair SR Concord 16' 9"   (NW) 15' 11" 16' 9" 16' 4" 16' 2" 1(6)

BOYCE, Rowan JR Coe-Brown NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 COWAN, Jacob JR Coe-Brown 18' 9"   (NW) 17' 7" 18' 7" 18' 5" 18' 9"

2 NICOLS, Jeremaih SO Oyster River 18' 5"   (NW) FOUL 18' 5" 16' 8" FOUL

3 EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth 17' 10"   (NW) 17' 10" 17' 7" FOUL 17' 6"

4 NADA, Ahmed JR Portsmouth 17' 5"   (NW) 16' 6" 17' 5" 15' 6" 17' 4"

5 TAYLOR, Derek SR Concord 16' 11"   (NW) FOUL 16' 11" 14' 11" 16' 1"

6 FERRIER, Alasdair SR Concord 16' 9"   (NW) 15' 11" 16' 9" 16' 4" 16' 2"
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#17 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

BOYCE, Rowan JR Coe-Brown NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 20' 10"   (NW) 20' 41 /2 20' 8" 20' 10" 20' 7"

2 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 20' 41 /2   (NW) 19' 111 /2 19' 53 /4 20' 41 /2 FOUL

3 TURGEON, Ethan SR Somersworth 18' 10"   (NW) 18' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 REIFF, Benjamin JR Coe-Brown 18' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 18' 5"

5 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth C18' 4"   (NW) 18' 4" FOUL 17' 71 /2 18' 21 /2

6 CORRIVEAU, Matthew SO Coe-Brown 18' 1"   (NW) FOUL 16' 93 /4 FOUL 18' 1"

7 RICHARDS, Nick SR Concord 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 9" 17' 8" 17' 81 /2 FOUL

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Coe-Brown COE- 107.5

2 Concord CONC 75

3 Portsmouth PORT 50

4 Exeter EXET 41

5 Oyster River OYST 33

6 Spaulding SPAU 24

7 Pembroke PEMB 23

8 Bow BOW 19.5

9 Merrimack Valley MERR 15

9 Somersworth SOME 15

11 Winnacunnet WINN 5

12 Portsmouth Christian POR2 4

13 St. Thomas Aquinas ST. 3

14 Dover DOVE 2
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